
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003189-2024 

Contract

Social Wellbeing Service

Wakefield Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-003189
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03b31c  
Published 31 January 2024, 12:04pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Wakefield Council 

Wakefield One, Burton street  

Wakefield 

WF1 2EB

Contact

Cloe Cunniff

Email

ccunniff@wakefield.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7919300411

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003189-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003189-2024
mailto:ccunniff@wakefield.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE45 - Wakefield

National registration number

171 3131 04

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.wakefield.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104123

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.wakefield.gov.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104123


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Social Wellbeing Service

Reference number

67830

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The purpose of this procurement is to provide a Social Wellbeing Service - The Service
will operate within the boundaries of Wakefield District with a particular focus on
Wakefield residents with a targeted approach towards communities of geography or
interest who may be at greater risk of ill health through for example increased levels of
deprivation and/or vulnerable groups or characteristics.

The Service will deliver the following direct measurable outcomes to improve health and
wellbeing in the local population as a whole:

• Self-reported health and wellbeing is improved

• People are equipped with the confidence and tools to have a good life

• Knowledge and uptake of services to increase wellbeing, self-management and
independence is increased

• People feel less isolated and have more opportunities for social interaction and
participation

• People stay independent for longer due to increased access to information and better
coordinated services

II.1.6) Information about lots



Page 4 to 7

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £478,420

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85323000 - Community health services

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE45 - Wakefield

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The provision of a Social Wellbeing Service will be procured via the Open - Above
Threshold Tender Process.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 10 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-007565

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Social Wellbeing Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/007565-2023


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The South West Yorkshire Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

Corporate HQ Fieldhead Hospital Ouchthorpe Lane

Wakefield

WF1 3SP

Email

tenders@swyt.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE45 - Wakefield

National registration number

654948785

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £478,420

mailto:tenders@swyt.nhs.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Wakefield Council 

Wakefield 

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Wakefield Council 

Wakefield 

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Wakefield Council 

Wakefield 

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2026-02-23T20:23:04+0000
	TCPDF




